
ASR Coordinators Contact List

Department Coord/Backup Name Email Phone #

Auditor-Controller Coordinator: Maribel Garcia Maribel.Garcia@ac.ocgov.com (714) 834-3495

Back-Up: Vacant

 Assessor 

Department
Coordinator: Yvonne Herrell Yherrell@asr.ocgov.com (714) 834-2735

 Back-Up: Kari Bouffard kbouffard@asr.ocgov.com (714) 834-4748

County Executive 

Office

CEO Division 

Coordinator:
Leah Shook Leah.Shook@ocgov.com (714) 834-5214

Human Resource 

Services
Daniel Baker Daniel.Baker@ocgov.com (714) 834-7207

OC Information 

Technology (OCIT)
Laura Arevalo Laura.Arevalo@ocit.ocgov.com (714) 567-5061

OCIT Back-Up: Thuy Vu-Le Thuy.Vu-Le@ocgov.com (714) 834-2453

Chief Real Estate 

Officer
La Wanda Crawley LaWanda.Crawley@ocgov.com (714) 834-7012

Government & 

Community Relations
Vanessa Rooke Vanessa.Rooke@ocgov.com (714) 834-3730

Chief Financial Officer 

(CFO)
Diana Saviano Diana.Saviano@ocgov.com (714) 834-3520

CFO - Budget Diana Saviano Diana.Saviano@ocgov.com (714) 834-3521

CFO - Finance Diana Saviano Diana.Saviano@ocgov.com (714) 834-3522

CFO - Purchasing Adriana Nieto adriana.nieto@ocgov.com (714) 834-6816

CPO Back-Up: Sapreena Leoso sapreena.leoso@ocgov.com (714) 567-7363

CFO - Risk Eva Arroyo Eva.Arroyo@ocgov.com (714) 285-5534

Child Support 

Services
Coordinator: Helen Wong hwong@css.ocgov.com (714) 347-8927

 Back-Up: Amy Hernandez ahernandez@css.ocgov.com (714) 347-8903

Clerk of the Board Coordinator: Jamie Ross jamie.ross@ocgov.com (714) 834-2206

Clerk-Recorder Coordinator: David Cabrera David.Cabrera@rec.ocgov.com (714) 834-2083

 County Counsel Coordinator: Anthony Lievanos anthony.lievanos@coco.ocgov.com (714) 834-3316

Coordinator: Shalaine Aguayo shalaine.aguayo@coco.occgov.com (714) 834-3345

Back-Up: Norma Ruiz Norma.Ruiz@coco.ocgov.com (714) 834-3305

District Attorney Coordinator: Glenn Robison Glenn.Robison@da.ocgov.com 714-347-8778

Co-Coordinator: Lori Stevens   Lori.Stevens@da.ocgov.com (714) 347-8411

 Health Care Agency Coordinator: Thu Do Thudo@ochca.com (714) 834-4739

Back-Up: Rachel Selleck Rselleck@ochca.com (714) 834-5109 

Internal Audit Coordinator: Stephany Pantigoso Stephany.Pantigoso@ocgov.com (714) 834-2258

Back-Up: Vacant

John Wayne Airport Coordinator: Aida Lopez Alopez@ocair.com (949) 252-5237

Back-Up: Evan Chanco EvChanco@ocair.com (949) 252-6066

Back-Up: Elizabeth Gallegos egallegos@ocair.com (949) 252-5167 

OC Community 

Resources
Coordinator: Erika Padilla erika.padilla@occr.ocgov.com (714) 480-6528

 Back-Up: Vacant

OC Ethics 

Commission
Coordinator: Kathy Wong kathy.wong@ocethics.com (714) 645-5731

OC Public Works Coordinator: Wendy Brown wendy.brown@ocpw.ocgov.com (714) 245-4570

Back-Up: OCPW ASR OCPWASR@ocpw.ocgov.com

OC Sheriff-Coroner Coordinator: Christian Abueg Cabueg@ocsd.org (714) 834-2214

OC Waste & 

Recycling
Coordinator: Robert Nethington robert.nethington@ocwr.ocgov.com (714) 834-4166

Back-Up: Justin Declues Justin.Declues@ocwr.ocgov.com (714) 834-4667

Probation Coordinator: Danika Makris Danika.Makris@prob.ocgov.com 714-645-7057

 Back-Up: Andrew Wu Andrew.Wu@prob.ocgov.com (714) 645-7028

 Back-Up: Michael  Macias michael.macias@prob.ocgov.com (714) 645-7009

Public Defender Coordinator: Peter Perera Peter.Perera@pubdef.ocgov.com (714) 834-5274 
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Back-Up: Vacant

 Registrar of Voters Coordinator: Kimberly Golden Kimberly.Golden@rov.ocgov.com (714) 567-5107

Back-Up: Leslie Bonias Leslie.Bonias@rov.ocgov.com

Treasurer & Tax 

Collector
Coordinator: Janan Hughes jhughes.ttc.ocgov.com (714) 834-7625

Back-Up: Vacant

Social Services 

Agency
Coordinator: Edgar Hernandez edgar.hernandez@ssa.ocgov.com (714) 245-6283

Back-Up: Esther Marquez Esther.Marquez@ssa.ocgov.com (714) 541-7708

Back-Up: Carmen Ruiz Carmen.Ruiz@ssa.ocgov.com (714) 541-7705

Back-Up: Elsa Martinez elsa.martinez@ssa.ocgov.com (714) 541-7786 

Back-Up: Angelica Sanchez ANGELICA.SANCHEZ@SSA.OCGOV.COM Pending
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